

743331 1 2 JUN 2009 च्या कारणासाडी। ज्यानी मुज्राक खरेदी केला त्यांनी स्थान कारणासाठी मृद्रांक खरेदी केल्यापासून ६ महिन्यात बापरणे बंधनकारक आहे.

Between

Memorandum of Understanding

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Behind Tarakpur S.T. Bus Stand, Ahmednagar (MS). And

Indian Academy of Fashion Designing 2nd Floor, Dhoot Complex, Opp. Hotel Oberoi, Manmad Road. Savedi, Ahmednagar (MS).

Background

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar has been established in June 1989 and is affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune. It is the only women's college started in the district for the upliftment and empowerment of girl students in the community. It has been accredited with "A" grade by NAAC in 3rd cycle April 2019. The college offers UG and PG courses in Arts, Science and Commerce and Mahay of Understanding between Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya and Indian Academy of Fashion Designing

multi-dimensionally serves in the field of higher education. The college always takes efforts for imparting different skills among the students to increase the employability and for entrepreneurship development.

Indian Academy of Fashion Designing, established in the year 2007, is currently offering courses in Fashion Designing and Beauty Therapy. The department has experienced, eminent and dedicated faculty to guide and mentor the student's fraternity. The department takes its fullest efforts for industrial visits, expert talks and training programs for students and faculty to keep abreast their knowledge and skills in ever updating techno world.

Purpose

1) Consultation in the development of curriculum.

2) Exchange of experts for guidance for the Fashion Designing and Beauty Therapy.

3) Guidance for the students for project work.

4) Guidance for placements and entrepreneurship of the students.

Duration

This MOU is at-will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar and Indian Academy of Fashion Designing, Ahmednagar. This MOU shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials from the Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar and Indian Academy of Fashion Designing, Ahmednagar and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by any one of the partners by mutual consent. In the absence of mutual agreement by the authorized officials from Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar and Indian Academy of Fashion Designing, Ahmednagar this MOU shall end on 31st March, 2025.

Contact Information

Partner name: Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar.

Partner representative: Principal

Position: Principal, Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar.

Address: Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya Behind Tarakpur S.T. Stand, Ahmednagar (MS) 414001.

Telephone: (0241) 2430318

 $E\text{-}mail:prinrkmm_anr@rediffmail.com$

Radhabal Kale Mahita Mahavidyalaya Ahmednagan Harons

(Partner signature and Seal)

Partner name: Indian Academy of Fashion Designing, Ahmednagar

Partner representative: Ms. Rachana N. Kakade

Position: Managing Director

Date:

Address: Indian Academy of Fashion Designing, 2nd Floor, Dhoot Complex, Opp. Hotel Oberoi, Manmad Road, Savedi, Ahmednagar (MS).

Memorandum of Understanding between Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya and Indian Academy of Fashion Designing